

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 060964, Version: 0

060964 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution approving final Certified Survey Maps for property in the 4th Aldermanic District.

This resolution approves four final Certified Survey Maps for property related to The Brewery Project in the 4th Aldermanic District.

Whereas, The Milwaukee Code of Ordinances, Chapter 119-5, Subdivision Regulations, requires City Plan Commission ("CPC") approval, conditional approval or disapproval of all Certified Survey Maps ("CSM's"), which provide dedication of land to the City of Milwaukee ("City") for public purposes; and

Whereas, The City received four final CSM's, copies of which are attached to this Common Council File, which dedicate land to the City for public purposes; and

Whereas, In compliance with the above-referenced chapter of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances, CPC has reviewed and recommended approval of said CSM's; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the following CSM's are approved:

OWNER'S NAME, DCD #, TAX KEY NO.

Brewery Project, LLC, DCD #2591, Tax Key No. 3611535114

Brewery Project, LLC, DCD #2592, Tax Key No. 3910752000

Brewery Project, LLC, DCD #2593, Tax Key No. 3611520110

Brewery Project, LLC, DCD #2594, Tax Key No. 3611521110 DCD:VLK:vlk

11/14/06/B